S.S.Johal Committee Report, as soon as possible. The 

applicant has chosen to ignore those COndjtios imposed upon him. 
Again, 

when the respondents have quantified his liability towards the refundable 

13 

OA 337/2006 

part of the remuneration as Rs. 265529/- (Rupees two lakhs, sixty five 

thousand five hundred and twenty nine) as per the recommendations of the 

Prof.S.S.Johal Committee report contained in Rule 2.7.2.1 of Rules and 

Guidelines on training, Consultancy Contract Research and Contract 

Research Service in ICAR System and directed him to pay the said 

amount vide Annexure.A.10 Memorandum dated 28.3.2006, the applicant

[...]

a representation, shall consider the same and pass a reasoned and 

speaking order within a period of two months thereafter and convey the 

decision to the applicant. 1111 such time, the Respondent No.3/4 shall not 

take any steps to recover the amount of Rs. 265529/-(Rupees two lakhs 

sixty five thousand five hundred and twenty nine) ordered to be deposited 

by the applicant vide the Annexure.A10 Memorandum dated 28.3.2006. 

9 	The Original Application is disposed of in terms of the 

aforesaid directions. No costs. 

Dated this thel Ith day of July, 2007 

GE RACFI 
JUDICIAL MEMBER